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Si ricorda che ogni dato presente nel catalogo è 
indicativo e può essere soggetto a modifiche e 
variazioni, a discrezione della DNP, in qualsiasi 
momento.

All data contained in the catalogue is indicative, 
and subject to change at the discretion of DNP 
without notice at any time.
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PLT1 - PLT4 - PLT5 - PLT6 - PLT7 - PLTX 

PLT1

PLT4

PLT5
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ISO 16028/STANDARD

VALVOLA PIANA/ACCIAIO
FLAT FACE/STEEL
FLACHDICHTEND/STAHL 
CLAPET PLAT/ACIER

ISO 16028/350 BAR

VALVOLA PIANA/ACCIAIO
FLAT FACE/STEEL
FLACHDICHTEND/STAHL 
CLAPET PLAT/ACIER

ISO 16028/HIGH RESISTANCE

MASCHIO VALVOLA PIANA PER MARTELLI
FLAT FACE MALE FOR HAMMERS
FLACHDICHTENDER STECKER FÜR HÄMMER 
MÂLE CLAPET PLAT POUR MARTEAUX



PLT1 - PLT4 - PLT5 - PLT6 - PLT7 - PLTX 

PLT6
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ISO 16028/700 BAR

VALVOLA PIANA/ACCIAIO
FLAT FACE/STEEL
FLACHDICHTEND/STAHL 
CLAPET PLAT/ACIER	

PLT7

PLTX

700 BAR/HP

VALVOLA PIANA/ACCIAIO
FLAT FACE/STEEL
FLACHDICHTEND/STAHL 
CLAPET PLAT/ACIER

ISO 16028/STAINLESS STEEL

VALVOLA PIANA/ACCIAIO INOX
FLAT FACE/STAINLESS STEEL
FLACHDICHTEND/EDELSTAHL 
CLAPET PLAT/ACIER INOX			
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PLT1
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PUSH FEMALE DOWN

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS

PLT1 DN20 - ISO 12.5 
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.019.802 TPEE
PLT.019.812 TPEE
PLT.019.822 TPEE
PLT.019.832 TPEE
PLT.019.842 TPEE
PLT.019.852 TPEE
PLT.019.862 TPEE
PLT.019.872 TPEE
PLT.019.882 TPEE
PLT.019.892 TPEE

PLT1 DN25 - ISO 19
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.025.802 TPEE
PLT.025.812 TPEE
PLT.025.822 TPEE
PLT.025.832 TPEE
PLT.025.842 TPEE
PLT.025.852 TPEE
PLT.025.862 TPEE
PLT.025.872 TPEE
PLT.025.882 TPEE
PLT.025.892 TPEE

PLT1 DN13 - ISO 10 
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.013.802 TPEE
PLT.013.812 TPEE
PLT.013.822 TPEE
PLT.013.832 TPEE
PLT.013.842 TPEE
PLT.013.852 TPEE
PLT.013.862 TPEE
PLT.013.872 TPEE
PLT.013.882 TPEE
PLT.013.892 TPEE

PLT1 DN30 - ISO 25 
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.030.802 TPEE
PLT.030.812 TPEE
PLT.030.822 TPEE
PLT.030.832 TPEE
PLT.030.842 TPEE
PLT.030.852 TPEE
PLT.030.862 TPEE
PLT.030.872 TPEE
PLT.030.882 TPEE
PLT.030.892 TPEE

COLORED
RING
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FINAL RESULT

PLT1 DN06 - ISO 6.3 
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.006.802 TPEE
PLT.006.812 TPEE
PLT.006.822 TPEE
PLT.006.832 TPEE
PLT.006.842 TPEE
PLT.006.852 TPEE
PLT.006.862 TPEE
PLT.006.872 TPEE
PLT.006.882 TPEE
PLT.006.892 TPEE
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MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

FINAL RESULT

PUSH MALE DOWN TOOL COD.
PLT.006.8X3

PLT1 DN06 - ISO 6.3 
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.006.803 PP
PLT.006.813 PP
PLT.006.823 PP
PLT.006.833 PP
PLT.006.843 PP
PLT.006.853 PP
PLT.006.863 PP
PLT.006.873 PP
PLT.006.883 PP
PLT.006.893 PP

TOOL COD.
PLT.613.8X3

PLT1 DN13 - ISO 10 
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.613.803 PP
PLT.613.813 PP
PLT.613.823 PP
PLT.613.833 PP
PLT.613.843 PP
PLT.613.853 PP
PLT.613.863 PP
PLT.613.873 PP
PLT.613.883 PP
PLT.613.893 PP

TOOL
COD. 

COLORED
RING

TOOL COD.
PLT.019.8X3

PLT1 DN20 - ISO 12.5 
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.019.803 PP
PLT.019.813 PP
PLT.019.823 PP
PLT.019.833 PP
PLT.019.843 PP
PLT.019.853 PP
PLT.019.863 PP
PLT.019.873 PP
PLT.019.883 PP
PLT.019.893 PP

TOOL COD.
PLT.025.8X3

PLT1 DN25 - ISO 19 
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.025.803 PP
PLT.025.813 PP
PLT.025.823 PP
PLT.025.833 PP
PLT.025.843 PP
PLT.025.853 PP
PLT.025.863 PP
PLT.025.873 PP
PLT.025.883 PP
PLT.025.893 PP

TOOL COD.
PLT.031.8X3

PLT1 DN30 - ISO 25 
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.031.803 PP
PLT.031.813 PP
PLT.031.823 PP
PLT.031.833 PP
PLT.031.843 PP
PLT.031.853 PP
PLT.031.863 PP
PLT.031.873 PP
PLT.031.883 PP
PLT.031.893 PP

PLT1
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FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

PLT4 DN13 - ISO 10 
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.013.802 TPEE
PLT.013.812 TPEE
PLT.013.822 TPEE
PLT.013.832 TPEE
PLT.013.842 TPEE
PLT.013.852 TPEE
PLT.013.862 TPEE
PLT.013.872 TPEE
PLT.013.882 TPEE
PLT.013.892 TPEE

PLT4 DN06 - ISO 6.3 
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.006.802 TPEE
PLT.006.812 TPEE
PLT.006.822 TPEE
PLT.006.832 TPEE
PLT.006.842 TPEE
PLT.006.852 TPEE
PLT.006.862 TPEE
PLT.006.872 TPEE
PLT.006.882 TPEE
PLT.006.892 TPEE

PLT4 DN22 - ISO 16
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.022.802 TPEE
PLT.022.812 TPEE
PLT.022.822 TPEE
PLT.022.832 TPEE
PLT.022.842 TPEE
PLT.022.852 TPEE
PLT.022.862 TPEE
PLT.022.872 TPEE
PLT.022.882 TPEE
PLT.022.892 TPEE

PLT4 DN20 - ISO 12.5 
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.019.802 TPEE
PLT.019.812 TPEE
PLT.019.822 TPEE
PLT.019.832 TPEE
PLT.019.842 TPEE
PLT.019.852 TPEE
PLT.019.862 TPEE
PLT.019.872 TPEE
PLT.019.882 TPEE
PLT.019.892 TPEE

PLT4 DN30 - ISO 25 
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.030.802 TPEE
PLT.030.812 TPEE
PLT.030.822 TPEE
PLT.030.832 TPEE
PLT.030.842 TPEE
PLT.030.852 TPEE
PLT.030.862 TPEE
PLT.030.872 TPEE
PLT.030.882 TPEE
PLT.030.892 TPEE

PLT4 DN25 - ISO 19
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.025.802 TPEE
PLT.025.812 TPEE
PLT.025.822 TPEE
PLT.025.832 TPEE
PLT.025.842 TPEE
PLT.025.852 TPEE
PLT.025.862 TPEE
PLT.025.872 TPEE
PLT.025.882 TPEE
PLT.025.892 TPEE

PUSH FEMALE DOWN
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COLORED
RING

FINAL RESULT



PLT4
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MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

FINAL RESULT

PUSH MALE DOWN

TOOL COD.
PLT.006.8X3

PLT4 DN06 - ISO 6.3 
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.006.803 PP
PLT.006.813 PP 
PLT.006.823 PP
PLT.006.833 PP
PLT.006.843 PP
PLT.006.853 PP
PLT.006.863 PP
PLT.006.873 PP
PLT.006.883 PP
PLT.006.893 PP

TOOL COD.
PLT.013.8X3

PLT4 DN13 - ISO 10 
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.013.803 PP
PLT.013.813 PP
PLT.013.823 PP
PLT.013.833 PP
PLT.013.843 PP
PLT.013.853 PP
PLT.013.863 PP
PLT.013.873 PP
PLT.013.883 PP
PLT.013.893 PP

TOOL COD.
PLT.025.8X3

PLT4 DN25 - ISO 19
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.025.803 PP
PLT.025.813 PP 
PLT.025.823 PP
PLT.025.833 PP
PLT.025.843 PP
PLT.025.853 PP
PLT.025.863 PP
PLT.025.873 PP
PLT.025.883 PP
PLT.025.893 PP

TOOL COD.
PLT.019.8X3

PLT4 DN20 - ISO 12.5
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.019.803 PP
PLT.019.813 PP 
PLT.019.823 PP
PLT.019.833 PP
PLT.019.843 PP
PLT.019.853 PP
PLT.019.863 PP
PLT.019.873 PP
PLT.019.883 PP
PLT.019.893 PP

TOOL COD.
PLT.022.8X3

PLT4 DN22 - ISO 16
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.022.803 PP
PLT.022.813 PP 
PLT.022.823 PP
PLT.022.833 PP
PLT.022.843 PP
PLT.022.853 PP
PLT.022.863 PP
PLT.022.873 PP
PLT.022.883 PP
PLT.022.893 PP

TOOL
COD. 

COLORED
RING

COD M.
PLT4.3025.113
PLT4.3025.013
PLT4.3033.033

TOOL COD.
PLT.031.8X3

PLT4 DN30 - ISO 25
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.031.803 PP
PLT.031.813 PP
PLT.031.823 PP
PLT.031.833 PP
PLT.031.843 PP
PLT.031.853 PP
PLT.031.863 PP
PLT.031.873 PP
PLT.031.883 PP
PLT.031.893 PP

COD M.
PLT4.3031.113
PLT4.3031.013
PLT4.3041.033

TOOL COD.
PLT.030.8X3

PLT4 DN30 - ISO 25
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.030.803 PP
PLT.030.813 PP
PLT.030.823 PP
PLT.030.833 PP
PLT.030.843 PP
PLT.030.853 PP
PLT.030.863 PP
PLT.030.873 PP
PLT.030.883 PP
PLT.030.893 PP
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MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

TOOL
COD.

COLORED
RING
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TOOL COD.
PLT.025.8X3

PLT5 DN25 - ISO 19
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.025.803 PP
PLT.025.813 PP
PLT.025.823 PP
PLT.025.833 PP
PLT.025.843 PP
PLT.025.853 PP
PLT.025.863 PP
PLT.025.873 PP
PLT.025.883 PP
PLT.025.893 PP

TOOL COD.
PLT.031.8X3

PLT5 DN30 - ISO 25
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.031.803 PP
PLT.031.813 PP
PLT.031.823 PP
PLT.031.833 PP
PLT.031.843 PP
PLT.031.853 PP
PLT.031.863 PP
PLT.031.873 PP
PLT.031.883 PP
PLT.031.893 PP

PUSH MALE DOWN

FINAL RESULT
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FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS MARKED

PUSH MALE DOWN

FINAL RESULT

PLT6 DN13 - ISO 10 
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.013.802 TPEE
PLT.013.812 TPEE
PLT.013.822 TPEE
PLT.013.832 TPEE
PLT.013.842 TPEE
PLT.013.852 TPEE
PLT.013.862 TPEE
PLT.013.872 TPEE
PLT.013.882 TPEE
PLT.013.892 TPEE

PLT6 DN06 - ISO 6.3 
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.006.802 TPEE
PLT.006.812 TPEE
PLT.006.822 TPEE
PLT.006.832 TPEE
PLT.006.842 TPEE
PLT.006.852 TPEE
PLT.006.862 TPEE
PLT.006.872 TPEE
PLT.006.882 TPEE
PLT.006.892 TPEE

PLT6

PUSH FEMALE DOWN

FINAL RESULT

COLORED RING

TOOL COD.
PLT.006.8X3

PLT6 DN06 - ISO 6.3 
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.006.803 PP
PLT.006.813 PP 
PLT.006.823 PP
PLT.006.833 PP
PLT.006.843 PP
PLT.006.853 PP
PLT.006.863 PP
PLT.006.873 PP
PLT.006.883 PP
PLT.006.893 PP

TOOL COD.
PLT.613.8X3

PLT6 DN13 - ISO 10 
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.613.803 PP
PLT.613.813 PP
PLT.613.823 PP
PLT.613.833 PP
PLT.613.843 PP
PLT.613.853 PP
PLT.613.863 PP
PLT.613.873 PP
PLT.613.883 PP
PLT.613.893 PP

TOOL
COD. 

COLORED
RING
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FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

PLT7

TOOL
COD. 

COLORED
RING

COLORED RING

PLT7 DN06 - ISO 6.3 
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.006.802 TPEE
PLT.006.812 TPEE
PLT.006.822 TPEE
PLT.006.832 TPEE
PLT.006.842 TPEE
PLT.006.852 TPEE
PLT.006.862 TPEE
PLT.006.872 TPEE
PLT.006.882 TPEE
PLT.006.892 TPEE

TOOL COD.
PLT.706.8X3

PLT7 DN06 - ISO 6.3 
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.006.803 PP
PLT.006.813 PP 
PLT.006.823 PP
PLT.006.833 PP
PLT.006.843 PP
PLT.006.853 PP
PLT.006.863 PP
PLT.006.873 PP
PLT.006.883 PP
PLT.006.893 PP
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FINAL RESULT

PUSH MALE DOWN

FINAL RESULT

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS MARKED

PUSH FEMALE DOWN



PLTX
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FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

PLTX DN13 - ISO 10 
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.013.802 TPEE
PLT.013.812 TPEE
PLT.013.822 TPEE
PLT.013.832 TPEE
PLT.013.842 TPEE
PLT.013.852 TPEE
PLT.013.862 TPEE
PLT.013.872 TPEE
PLT.013.882 TPEE
PLT.013.892 TPEE

PLTX DN06 - ISO 6.3 
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.006.802 TPEE
PLT.006.812 TPEE
PLT.006.822 TPEE
PLT.006.832 TPEE
PLT.006.842 TPEE
PLT.006.852 TPEE
PLT.006.862 TPEE
PLT.006.872 TPEE
PLT.006.882 TPEE
PLT.006.892 TPEE

PLTX DN20 - ISO 12.5 
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.019.802 TPEE
PLT.019.812 TPEE
PLT.019.822 TPEE
PLT.019.832 TPEE
PLT.019.842 TPEE
PLT.019.852 TPEE
PLT.019.862 TPEE
PLT.019.872 TPEE
PLT.019.882 TPEE
PLT.019.892 TPEE

PLTX DN30 - ISO 25 
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.030.802 TPEE
PLT.030.812 TPEE
PLT.030.822 TPEE
PLT.030.832 TPEE
PLT.030.842 TPEE
PLT.030.852 TPEE
PLT.030.862 TPEE
PLT.030.872 TPEE
PLT.030.882 TPEE
PLT.030.892 TPEE

PLTX DN25 - ISO 19
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.025.802 TPEE
PLT.025.812 TPEE
PLT.025.822 TPEE
PLT.025.832 TPEE
PLT.025.842 TPEE
PLT.025.852 TPEE
PLT.025.862 TPEE
PLT.025.872 TPEE
PLT.025.882 TPEE
PLT.025.892 TPEE

PLTX DN22 - ISO 16
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.022.802 TPEE
PLT.022.812 TPEE
PLT.022.822 TPEE
PLT.022.832 TPEE
PLT.022.842 TPEE
PLT.022.852 TPEE
PLT.022.862 TPEE
PLT.022.872 TPEE
PLT.022.882 TPEE
PLT.022.892 TPEE

COLORED
RING

PUSH FEMALE DOWN

FINAL RESULT
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MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

TOOL COD.
PLT.006.8X3

PLTX DN06 - ISO 6.3 
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.006.803 PP
PLT.006.813 PP 
PLT.006.823 PP
PLT.006.833 PP
PLT.006.843 PP
PLT.006.853 PP
PLT.006.863 PP
PLT.006.873 PP
PLT.006.883 PP
PLT.006.893 PP

TOOL COD.
PLT.013.8X3

PLTX DN13 - ISO 10 
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.013.803 PP
PLT.013.813 PP
PLT.013.823 PP
PLT.013.833 PP
PLT.013.843 PP
PLT.013.853 PP
PLT.013.863 PP
PLT.013.873 PP
PLT.013.883 PP
PLT.013.893 PP

TOOL COD.
PLT.019.8X3

PLTX DN20 - ISO 12.5
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.019.803 PP
PLT.019.813 PP 
PLT.019.823 PP
PLT.019.833 PP
PLT.019.843 PP
PLT.019.853 PP
PLT.019.863 PP
PLT.019.873 PP
PLT.019.883 PP
PLT.019.893 PP

TOOL COD.
PLT.022.8X3

PLTX DN22 - ISO 16
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.022.803 PP
PLT.022.813 PP
PLT.022.823 PP
PLT.022.833 PP
PLT.022.843 PP
PLT.022.853 PP
PLT.022.863 PP
PLT.022.873 PP
PLT.022.883 PP
PLT.022.893 PP

TOOL COD.
PLT.025.8X3

PLTX DN25 - ISO 19
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.025.803 PP
PLT.025.813 PP 
PLT.025.823 PP
PLT.025.833 PP
PLT.025.843 PP
PLT.025.853 PP
PLT.025.863 PP
PLT.025.873 PP
PLT.025.883 PP
PLT.025.893 PP

PUSH MALE DOWN

TOOL
COD.

COLORED
RING

FINAL RESULT
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TOOL COD.
PLT.031.8X3

PLTX DN30 - ISO 25
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.031.803 PP
PLT.031.813 PP
PLT.031.823 PP
PLT.031.833 PP
PLT.031.843 PP
PLT.031.853 PP
PLT.031.863 PP
PLT.031.873 PP
PLT.031.883 PP
PLT.031.893 PP



PAV1 - KFX1 - PPV3 - PKK3

PAV1 

KFX1

PKK3

PPV3

HANDGRIP

IMPUGNATURA
HANDGRIP
HANDGRIFF 
POIGNEE

KFX1 DN13 - ISO 12.5     (p.17)

PUSH PULL/DECOMPRESSION

VALVOLA DECOMPRESSIONE
DECOMPRESSION VALVE
DEKOMPRESSIONSVENTIL 
CAPLET DECOMPRESSION

PKK3 DN13 - ISO 12.5     (p.18)
PKK3 DN20 - ISO 20        (p.18)

PUSH PULL/STANDARD

VALVOLA
POPPET
VENTIL
CLAPET

PPV3 DN13 - ISO 12.5     (p.19)	
PPV3 DN20 - ISO 20        (p.19)

ISO A/STEEL

ACCIAIO
STEEL
STAHL
ACIER

PAV1 DN13 - ISO 12.5     (p.17)
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PAV1 - KFX1

PAV1 DN13 - ISO 12.5

KFX1 DN13 - ISO 12.5
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.013.905 TEE
PST.013.915 TEE
PST.013.925 TEE
PST.013.935 TEE
PST.013.945 TEE
PST.013.955 TEE
PST.013.965 TEE
PST.013.975 TEE
PST.013.985 TEE
PST.013.995 TEE

PAV1 DN13 - ISO 12.5 
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PLT.019.802 TPEE
PLT.019.812 TPEE
PLT.019.822 TPEE
PLT.019.832 TPEE
PLT.019.842 TPEE
PLT.019.852 TPEE
PLT.019.862 TPEE
PLT.019.872 TPEE
PLT.019.882 TPEE
PLT.019.892 TPEE

KFX1 DN13 - ISO 12.5

PUSH FEMALE DOWN

COLORED RING

FINAL RESULT

FINAL RESULT

COLORED RING

COLORED RING
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PKK3

PKK3 DN13 - ISO 12.5

PKK3 DN13 - ISO 12.5
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.013.905 TEE
PST.013.915 TEE
PST.013.925 TEE
PST.013.935 TEE
PST.013.945 TEE
PST.013.955 TEE
PST.013.965 TEE
PST.013.975 TEE
PST.013.985 TEE
PST.013.995 TEE

PKK3 DN13 - ISO 12.5
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PVT.006.905 PU
PVT.006.915 PU
PVT.006.925 PU
PVT.006.935 PU
PVT.006.945 PU
PVT.006.955 PU
PVT.006.965 PU
PVT.006.975 PU
PVT.006.985 PU
PVT.006.995 PU

MALE

FEMALE

PKK3 DN20 - ISO 20
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.019.905 TEE
PST.019.915 TEE
PST.019.925 TEE
PST.019.935 TEE
PST.019.945 TEE
PST.019.955 TEE
PST.019.965 TEE
PST.019.975 TEE
PST.019.985 TEE
PST.019.995 TEE

PKK3 DN20 - ISO 20
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.013.905 TEE
PST.013.915 TEE
PST.013.925 TEE
PST.013.935 TEE
PST.013.945 TEE
PST.013.955 TEE
PST.013.965 TEE
PST.013.975 TEE
PST.013.985 TEE
PST.013.995 TEE

MALE

FEMALE

PKK3 DN20 - ISO 20

COLORED RINGS

COLORED RINGS

COLORED RINGS

COLORED RINGS

FINAL RESULT

FINAL RESULT

FINAL RESULT

FINAL RESULT
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PPV3

PPV3 DN13 - ISO 12.5

PPV3 DN13 - ISO 12.5
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.013.905 TEE
PST.013.915 TEE
PST.013.925 TEE
PST.013.935 TEE
PST.013.945 TEE
PST.013.955 TEE
PST.013.965 TEE
PST.013.975 TEE
PST.013.985 TEE
PST.013.995 TEE

PPV3 DN13 - ISO 12.5
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PVT.006.905 PU
PVT.006.915 PU
PVT.006.925 PU
PVT.006.935 PU
PVT.006.945 PU
PVT.006.955 PU
PVT.006.965 PU
PVT.006.975 PU
PVT.006.985 PU
PVT.006.995 PU

MALE

FEMALE

PPV3 DN20 - ISO 20
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.019.905 TEE
PST.019.915 TEE
PST.019.925 TEE
PST.019.935 TEE
PST.019.945 TEE
PST.019.955 TEE
PST.019.965 TEE
PST.019.975 TEE
PST.019.985 TEE
PST.019.995 TEE

PPV3 DN20 - ISO 20
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.013.905 TEE
PST.013.915 TEE
PST.013.925 TEE
PST.013.935 TEE
PST.013.945 TEE
PST.013.955 TEE
PST.013.965 TEE
PST.013.975 TEE
PST.013.985 TEE
PST.013.995 TEE

MALE

FEMALE

PPV3 DN20 - ISO 20

COLORED RINGS

COLORED RINGS

COLORED RINGS

COLORED RINGS

FINAL RESULT

FINAL RESULT

FINAL RESULT

FINAL RESULT
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PST4 - PST4 BOP - PSTF

PST4

FLAT FACE/VEP/STEEL

VITE VALVOLA PIANA/ACCIAIO
FLAT FACE SCREW COUPLINGS/STEEL
FLACHDICHTENDE SCHRAUBKUPPLUNGEN/STAHL
COUPLEURS FACE PLANE À VISSER/ACIER

PST4 DN06 - ISO 6.3            (p.22)
PST4 DN13 - ISO 10             (p.23)
PST4 DN20 - ISO 12.5          (p.24)
PST4 DN22 - ISO 16             (p.25)
PST4 DN25 - ISO 19             (p.26)
PST4 DN30 - ISO 25             (p.27)
PST4 DN39 - ISO 40             (p.28)

PST4 BOP*

FLAT FACE/VEP/BOP

VITE VALVOLA PIANA/ACCIAIO
FLAT FACE SCREW COUPLINGS/STEEL
FLACHDICHTENDE SCHRAUBKUPPLUNGEN/STAHL
COUPLEURS FACE PLANE À VISSER/ACIER

PST4 BOP DN20 - ISO 12.5  (p.24)
PST4 BOP DN22 - ISO 16     (p.25)
PST4 BOP DN25 - ISO 19     (p.26)
PST4 BOP DN30 - ISO 25     (p.27)
PST4 BOP DN39 - ISO 40     (p.28)

* ASSEMBLY ISTRUCTIONS: SEE PST4

PSTF*

FLAT FACE/VEP/FLANGED

VITE VALVOLA PIANA FLANGIATO
FLANGED FLAT FACE SCREW COUPLINGS
GEFLANSCHTE FLACHDICHTENDE 
SCHRAUBKUPPLUNGEN
COUPLEURS FACE PLANE À VISSER BRIDÉS

PSTF DN20 - ISO 12.5          (p.24)
PSTF DN22 - ISO 16             (p.25)
PSTF DN25 - ISO 19             (p.26)
PSTF DN30 - ISO 25             (p.27)
PSTF DN39 - ISO 40             (p.28)

* ASSEMBLY ISTRUCTIONS: SEE PST4
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PST4: COLOR BAND ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE

FEMALE: GENERAL ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

MALE: GENERAL ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

DNP Color Code Catalogue 2020 21www.dnp.it

STEP 1:
INSERT THE 

CONE

STEP 2:
INSERT THE 
COLOR BAND

STEP 3:
PUSH THE BAND
INTO THE SEAT

STEP 4:
PUSH THE BUTTON AND PULL

 OUT THE MANUAL TOOL

STEP 5:
RELEASE THE BUTTON AND REPEAT
THE SEQUENCE FROM STEP 1 ON

A NEW COUPLING

STEP 2:
INSERT THE 
COLOR BAND

STEP 3:
PUSH THE BAND
INTO THE SEAT

STEP 4:
PUSH THE BUTTON AND PULL

 OUT THE MANUAL TOOL

STEP 5:
RELEASE THE BUTTON AND REPEAT
THE SEQUENCE FROM STEP 1 ON 

A NEW COUPLING

STEP 1:
INSERT THE 

CONE



PST4 DN06

PST4 DN06 - ISO 6.3
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.006.905 TEE
PST.006.915 TEE
PST.006.925 TEE
PST.006.935 TEE
PST.006.945 TEE
PST.006.955 TEE
PST.006.965 TEE
PST.006.975 TEE
PST.006.985 TEE
PST.006.995 TEE

PST4 DN06 - ISO 6.3
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.006.905 TEE
PST.006.915 TEE
PST.006.925 TEE
PST.006.935 TEE
PST.006.945 TEE
PST.006.955 TEE
PST.006.965 TEE
PST.006.975 TEE
PST.006.985 TEE
PST.006.995 TEE

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS

CONE MARKED
PST06A53.1 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 06 *

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

CONE MARKED
PST06A53 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 06 *

* OPTIONAL

* OPTIONAL
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PST4 DN13

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

* OPTIONAL

CONE MARKED
PST13A53.1 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 13 *

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

* OPTIONAL

PST4 DN13 - ISO 10
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.013.905 TEE
PST.013.915 TEE
PST.013.925 TEE
PST.013.935 TEE
PST.013.945 TEE
PST.013.955 TEE
PST.013.965 TEE
PST.013.975 TEE
PST.013.985 TEE
PST.013.995 TEE

PST4 DN13 - ISO 10
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.013.905 TEE
PST.013.915 TEE
PST.013.925 TEE
PST.013.935 TEE
PST.013.945 TEE
PST.013.955 TEE
PST.013.965 TEE
PST.013.975 TEE
PST.013.985 TEE
PST.013.995 TEE

CONE MARKED
PST13A53 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 13 *

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *
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PST4 DN20

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS

PST4 DN20 - ISO 12.5
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.019.905 TEE
PST.019.915 TEE
PST.019.925 TEE
PST.019.935 TEE
PST.019.945 TEE
PST.019.955 TEE
PST.019.965 TEE
PST.019.975 TEE
PST.019.985 TEE
PST.019.995 TEE

* OPTIONAL

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

CONE MARKED
PST20A53.1 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 20 *

PST4 DN20 - ISO 12.5
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.019.905 TEE
PST.019.915 TEE
PST.019.925 TEE
PST.019.935 TEE
PST.019.945 TEE
PST.019.955 TEE
PST.019.965 TEE
PST.019.975 TEE
PST.019.985 TEE
PST.019.995 TEE

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

CONE MARKED
PST20A53 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 20 *

* OPTIONAL

HEXAGONAL 
SLEEVE ONLY
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PST4 DN22

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS

* OPTIONAL

PST4 DN22 - ISO 16
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.022.905 TEE
PST.022.915 TEE
PST.022.925 TEE
PST.022.935 TEE
PST.022.945 TEE
PST.022.955 TEE
PST.022.965 TEE
PST.022.975 TEE
PST.022.985 TEE
PST.022.995 TEE

PST4 DN22 - ISO 16
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.022.905 TEE
PST.022.915 TEE
PST.022.925 TEE
PST.022.935 TEE
PST.022.945 TEE
PST.022.955 TEE
PST.022.965 TEE
PST.022.975 TEE
PST.022.985 TEE
PST.022.995 TEE

* OPTIONAL

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

CONE MARKED
PST22A53 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 22 *

CONE MARKED
PST22A53.1 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 22 *

HEXAGONAL 
SLEEVE ONLY
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PST4 DN25

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS

* OPTIONAL

PST4 DN25 - ISO 19
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.025.905 TEE
PST.025.915 TEE
PST.025.925 TEE
PST.025.935 TEE
PST.025.945 TEE
PST.025.955 TEE
PST.025.965 TEE
PST.025.975 TEE
PST.025.985 TEE
PST.025.995 TEE

* OPTIONAL

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

CONE MARKED
PST25A53.1 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 25 *

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

CONE MARKED
PST25A53 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 25 *

PST4 DN25 - ISO 19
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.025.905 TEE
PST.025.915 TEE
PST.025.925 TEE
PST.025.935 TEE
PST.025.945 TEE
PST.025.955 TEE
PST.025.965 TEE
PST.025.975 TEE
PST.025.985 TEE
PST.025.995 TEE

HEXAGONAL 
SLEEVE ONLY
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PST4 DN30

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS

* OPTIONAL

PST4 DN30 - ISO 25
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.030.905 TEE
PST.030.915 TEE
PST.030.925 TEE
PST.030.935 TEE
PST.030.945 TEE
PST.030.955 TEE
PST.030.965 TEE
PST.030.975 TEE
PST.030.985 TEE
PST.030.995 TEE

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 D *

CONE MARKED
PST30A53.1 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 30 *

* OPTIONAL

PST4 DN30 - ISO 25
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.030.905 TEE
PST.030.915 TEE
PST.030.925 TEE
PST.030.935 TEE
PST.030.945 TEE
PST.030.955 TEE
PST.030.965 TEE
PST.030.975 TEE
PST.030.985 TEE
PST.030.995 TEE

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 D *

CONE MARKED
PST30A53 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 30 *

HEXAGONAL 
SLEEVE ONLY
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PST4 DN39

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS AND PART NUMBERS 

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS

* OPTIONAL

* OPTIONAL

PST4 DN39 - ISO 40
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.039.905 TEE
PST.039.915 TEE
PST.039.925 TEE
PST.039.935 TEE
PST.039.945 TEE
PST.039.955 TEE
PST.039.965 TEE
PST.039.975 TEE
PST.039.985 TEE
PST.039.995 TEE

PST4 DN39 - ISO 40
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.039.905 TEE
PST.039.915 TEE
PST.039.925 TEE
PST.039.935 TEE
PST.039.945 TEE
PST.039.955 TEE
PST.039.965 TEE
PST.039.975 TEE
PST.039.985 TEE
PST.039.995 TEE

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 D *

CONE MARKED
PST39A53.1 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 39 *

HEXAGONAL 
SLEEVE ONLY

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 D *

CONE MARKED
PST39A53 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 39 *
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PVT4 - PVT4 BOP - PVT4 CS - PVTF 

PVT4

PVT4 BOP*

PVT4 CS*

PVTF*

FLAT FACE/SCREW/BOP

VITE VALVOLA PIANA/ACCIAIO
FLAT FACE SCREW COUPLINGS/STEEL
FLACHDICHTENDE SCHRAUBKUPPLUNGEN/STAHL
COUPLEURS FACE PLANE À VISSER/ACIER

PVT4 BOP DN25 - ISO 19     (p.35)

* ASSEMBLY ISTRUCTIONS: SEE PVT4

FLAT FACE/SCREW/PIN LOCK

VITE VALVOLA PIANA/SICURA
FLAT FACE SCREW COUPLINGS/PIN LOCK
FLACHDICHTENDE SCHRAUBKUPPLUNGEN/SPLINT
COUPLEURS FACE PLANE À VISSER/GOUPILLE

PVT4 CS DN13 - ISO 10        (p.32) 
PVT4 CS DN20 - ISO 12.5     (p.33)
PVT4 CS DN22 - ISO 16        (p.34)
PVT4 CS DN25 - ISO 19        (p.35)
PVT4 CS DN30 - ISO 25        (p.36)
PVT4 CS DN35 - ISO 31.5     (p.37)
PVT4 CS DN39 - ISO 40        (p.38)
PVT4 CS DN50 - ISO 50        (p.39)

* ASSEMBLY ISTRUCTIONS: SEE PVT4

FLAT FACE/SCREW/FLANGED

VITE VALVOLA PIANA FLANGIATO
FLANGED FLAT FACE SCREW COUPLINGS
GEFLANSCHTE FLACHDICHTENDE
SCHRAUBKUPPLUNGEN
COUPLEURS FACE PLANE À VISSER BRIDÉS

PVTF DN20 - ISO 12.5           (p.33)
PVTF DN22 - ISO 16              (p.34)
PVTF DN25 - ISO 19              (p.35)
PVTF DN30 - ISO 25              (p.36)
PVTF DN35 - ISO 31.5          (p.37)
PVTF DN39 - ISO 40              (p.38)

* ASSEMBLY ISTRUCTIONS: SEE PVT4

FLAT FACE/SCREW/STEEL

VITE VALVOLA PIANA/ACCIAIO
FLAT FACE SCREW COUPLINGS/STEEL
FLACHDICHTENDE SCHRAUBKUPPLUNGEN/STAHL
COUPLEURS FACE PLANE À VISSER/ACIER

PVT4 DN06 - ISO 6.3            (p.31)
PVT4 DN13 - ISO 10             (p.32) 
PVT4 DN20 - ISO 12.5        (p.33)
PVT4 DN22 - ISO 16             (p.34)
PVT4 DN25 - ISO 19             (p.35)
PVT4 DN30 - ISO 25             (p.36)
PVT4 DN35 - ISO 31.5          (p.37)
PVT4 DN39 - ISO 40             (p.38)
PVT4 DN50 - ISO 50             (p.39)
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PVT4: COLOR BAND ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE

FEMALE: GENERAL ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

MALE: GENERAL ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 
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STEP 1:
INSERT THE 

CONE

STEP 2:
INSERT THE 
COLOR BAND

STEP 3:
PUSH THE BAND
INTO THE SEAT

STEP 4:
PUSH THE BUTTON AND PULL

 OUT THE MANUAL TOOL

STEP 5:
RELEASE THE BUTTON AND REPEAT THE 

SEQUENCE FROM STEP 1 ON A NEW 
COUPLING

STEP 1:
INSERT THE 

CONE

STEP 2:
INSERT THE 
COLOR BAND

STEP 3:
PUSH THE BAND
INTO THE SEAT

STEP 4:
PUSH THE BUTTON AND PULL

 OUT THE MANUAL TOOL

STEP 5:
RELEASE THE BUTTON AND REPEAT THE 

SEQUENCE FROM STEP 1 ON A NEW 
COUPLING



PVT4 DN06

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

PVT4 DN06 - ISO 6.3
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PVT.006.905 PU
PVT.006.915 PU
PVT.006.925 PU
PVT.006.935 PU
PVT.006.945 PU
PVT.006.955 PU
PVT.006.965 PU
PVT.006.975 PU
PVT.006.985 PU
PVT.006.995 PU

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS

* OPTIONAL

PVT4 DN06 - ISO 6.3
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PVT.006.905 PU
PVT.006.915 PU
PVT.006.925 PU
PVT.006.935 PU
PVT.006.945 PU
PVT.006.955 PU
PVT.006.965 PU
PVT.006.975 PU
PVT.006.985 PU
PVT.006.995 PU

* OPTIONAL

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

CONE MARKED
PVT06A53 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 
PVT 06 *

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

CONE MARKED
PVT06A53.1 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 
PVT 06 *
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PVT4 DN13

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS

* OPTIONAL

PVT4 DN13 - ISO 10
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.013.905 TEE
PST.013.915 TEE
PST.013.925 TEE
PST.013.935 TEE
PST.013.945 TEE
PST.013.955 TEE
PST.013.965 TEE
PST.013.975 TEE
PST.013.985 TEE
PST.013.995 TEE

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

CONE MARKED
PVT13A53 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 13 *

PVT4 DN13 - ISO 10
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.013.905 TEE
PST.013.915 TEE
PST.013.925 TEE
PST.013.935 TEE
PST.013.945 TEE
PST.013.955 TEE
PST.013.965 TEE
PST.013.975 TEE
PST.013.985 TEE
PST.013.995 TEE

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

* OPTIONAL

CONE MARKED
PVT13A53.1 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 13 *

HEXAGONAL 
SLEEVE ONLY
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PVT4 DN20

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

PVT4 DN20 - ISO 12.5
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PVT.019.905 TEE
PVT.019.915 TEE
PVT.019.925 TEE
PVT.019.935 TEE
PVT.019.945 TEE
PVT.019.955 TEE
PVT.019.965 TEE
PVT.019.975 TEE
PVT.019.985 TEE
PVT.019.995 TEE

CONE MARKED
PVT20A53 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED PVT 20 *

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS

* OPTIONAL

PVT4 DN20 - ISO 12.5
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PVT.019.905 TEE
PVT.019.915 TEE
PVT.019.925 TEE
PVT.019.935 TEE
PVT.019.945 TEE
PVT.019.955 TEE
PVT.019.965 TEE
PVT.019.975 TEE
PVT.019.985 TEE
PVT.019.995 TEE

* OPTIONAL

CONE MARKED
PVT20A53.1 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED PVT 20 *

HEXAGONAL 
SLEEVE ONLY

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *
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PVT4 DN22

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS

* OPTIONAL

PVT4 DN22 - ISO 16
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PVT.019.905 TEE
PVT.019.915 TEE
PVT.019.925 TEE
PVT.019.935 TEE
PVT.019.945 TEE
PVT.019.955 TEE
PVT.019.965 TEE
PVT.019.975 TEE
PVT.019.985 TEE
PVT.019.995 TEE

PVT4 DN22 - ISO 16
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PVT.019.905 TEE
PVT.019.915 TEE
PVT.019.925 TEE
PVT.019.935 TEE
PVT.019.945 TEE
PVT.019.955 TEE
PVT.019.965 TEE
PVT.019.975 TEE
PVT.019.985 TEE
PVT.019.995 TEE

* OPTIONAL

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

CONE MARKED
PVT20A53 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED PVT 20 *

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

CONE MARKED
PVT20A53.1 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED PVT 20 *

HEXAGONAL 
SLEEVE ONLY
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PVT4 DN25

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS AND PART NUMBERS 

PVT4 DN25 - ISO 19
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.019.905 TEE
PST.019.915 TEE
PST.019.925 TEE
PST.019.935 TEE
PST.019.945 TEE
PST.019.955 TEE
PST.019.965 TEE
PST.019.975 TEE
PST.019.985 TEE
PST.019.995 TEE

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

CONE MARKED
PVT25A53 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 20 *

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS

* OPTIONAL

* OPTIONAL

PVT4 DN25 - ISO 19
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.022.905 TEE
PST.022.915 TEE
PST.022.925 TEE
PST.022.935 TEE
PST.022.945 TEE
PST.022.955 TEE
PST.022.965 TEE
PST.022.975 TEE
PST.022.985 TEE
PST.022.995 TEE

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

CONE MARKED
PVT25A53.1 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 22 *

HEXAGONAL 
SLEEVE ONLY
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PVT4 DN30

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS

* OPTIONAL

PVT4 DN30 - ISO 25
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.025.905 TEE
PST.025.915 TEE
PST.025.925 TEE
PST.025.935 TEE
PST.025.945 TEE
PST.025.955 TEE
PST.025.965 TEE
PST.025.975 TEE
PST.025.985 TEE
PST.025.995 TEE

PVT4 DN30 - ISO 25
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.025.905 TEE
PST.025.915 TEE
PST.025.925 TEE
PST.025.935 TEE
PST.025.945 TEE
PST.025.955 TEE
PST.025.965 TEE
PST.025.975 TEE
PST.025.985 TEE
PST.025.995 TEE

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

CONE MARKED
PVT30A53 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 25 *

CONE MARKED
PVT30A53.1 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 25 *

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

* OPTIONAL
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PVT4 DN35

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS

* OPTIONAL

PVT4 DN35 - ISO 31.5
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PVT.035.905 TEE
PVT.035.915 TEE
PVT.035.925 TEE
PVT.035.935 TEE
PVT.035.945 TEE
PVT.035.955 TEE
PVT.035.965 TEE
PVT.035.975 TEE
PVT.035.985 TEE
PVT.035.995 TEE

PVT4 DN35 - ISO 31.5
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PVT.035.905 TEE
PVT.035.915 TEE
PVT.035.925 TEE
PVT.035.935 TEE
PVT.035.945 TEE
PVT.035.955 TEE
PVT.035.965 TEE
PVT.035.975 TEE
PVT.035.985 TEE
PVT.035.995 TEE

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 D *

CONE MARKED
PVT35A53 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED PVT 35 *

CONE MARKED
PVT35A53.1 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED PVT 35 *

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 D *

* OPTIONAL
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PVT4 DN39

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS

* OPTIONAL

PVT4 DN39 - ISO 40
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.039.905 TEE
PST.039.915 TEE
PST.039.925 TEE
PST.039.935 TEE
PST.039.945 TEE
PST.039.955 TEE
PST.039.965 TEE
PST.039.975 TEE
PST.039.985 TEE
PST.039.985 TEE

PVT4 DN39 - ISO 40
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.039.905 TEE
PST.039.915 TEE
PST.039.925 TEE
PST.039.935 TEE
PST.039.945 TEE
PST.039.955 TEE
PST.039.965 TEE
PST.039.975 TEE
PST.039.985 TEE
PST.039.995 TEE

* OPTIONAL

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 D *

CONE MARKED
PVT39A53.1 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 39 *

CONE MARKED
PVT39A53 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 39 *

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 D *
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PVT4 DN50

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS

* OPTIONAL

PVT4 DN50 - ISO 50
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PVT.050.905 TEE
PVT.050.915 TEE
PVT.050.925 TEE
PVT.050.935 TEE
PVT.050.945 TEE
PVT.050.955 TEE
PVT.050.965 TEE
PVT.050.975 TEE
PVT.050.985 TEE
PVT.050.995 TEE

PVT4 DN50 - ISO 50
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PVT.050.905 TEE
PVT.050.915 TEE
PVT.050.925 TEE
PVT.050.935 TEE
PVT.050.945 TEE
PVT.050.955 TEE
PVT.050.965 TEE
PVT.050.975 TEE
PVT.050.985 TEE
PVT.050.995 TEE

CONE MARKED
PVT50A53.1 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

CONE MARKED 
PVT50A53 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

* OPTIONAL
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PVTX - PVTX BOP - PVV3 - PRH3

PVTX 

PVTX BOP*

PVV3

PRH3

FLAT FACE/STAINLESS/BOP

VITE VALVOLA PIANA/ACCIAIO INOX
FLAT FACE SCREW COUPLINGS/STAINLESS STEEL
FLACHDICHTENDE SCHRAUBKUPPLUNGEN/
EDELSTAHL
COUPLEURS FACE PLANE À VISSER/ACIER INOX

PVTX BOP DN25 - ISO 19     (p.46)

* ASSEMBLY ISTRUCTIONS: SEE PVTX

SCREW/ISO 14541

INNESTI A VITE/ACCIAIO
SCREW COUPLINGS/STEEL
SCHRAUBKUPPLUNGEN/STAHL
COUPLEURS À VISSER/ACIER

PVV3 DN10 - ISO 10            (p.51)
PVV3 DN13 - ISO 12.5          (p.52)
PVV3 DN20 - ISO 20            (p.53)
PVV3 DN25 - ISO 25            (p.54)
PVV3 DN30 - ISO 31.5         (p.55)

SCREW/TRAILERS

INNESTI A VITE/RIMORCHI MODULARI
SCREW COUPLIGS/MODULAR TRAILERS
SCHRAUBKUPPLUNGEN/ROHRLEITUNG
COUPLEURS À VISSER/REMORQUES MODULAIRES

PRH3 DN10 - ISO 10            (p.57)
PRH3 DN13 - ISO 12.5        (p.58)
PRH3 DN20 - ISO 19           (p.59)
PRH3 DN25 - ISO 25            (p.60)
PRH3 DN30 - ISO 31.5         (p.61)

FLAT FACE/SCREW/STAINLESS

VITE VALVOLA PIANA/ACCIAIO INOX
FLAT FACE SCREW COUPLINGS/STAINLESS STEEL
FLACHDICHTENDE SCHRAUBKUPPLUNGEN/ 
EDELSTAHL
COUPLEURS FACE PLANE À VISSER/ACIER INOX

PVTX DN06 - ISO 6.3           (p.42)
PVTX DN13 - ISO 10            (p.43)
PVTX DN20 - ISO 12.5          (p.44)
PVTX DN22 - ISO 16            (p.45)
PVTX DN25 - ISO 19            (p.46)
PVTX DN30 - ISO 25            (p.47)
PVTX DN39 - ISO 40            (p.48)
PVTX DN50 - ISO 50             (p.49)
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PVTX: COLOR BAND ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE

FEMALE: GENERAL ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

MALE: GENERAL ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

STEP 1:
INSERT THE 

CONE

STEP 2:
INSERT THE 
COLOR BAND

STEP 3:
PUSH THE BAND
INTO THE SEAT

STEP 4:
PUSH THE BUTTON AND PULL

 OUT THE MANUAL TOOL

STEP 5:
RELEASE THE BUTTON AND REPEAT THE 

SEQUENCE FROM STEP 1 ON A NEW 
COUPLING

STEP 1:
INSERT THE 

CONE

STEP 2:
INSERT THE 
COLOR BAND

STEP 3:
PUSH THE BAND
INTO THE SEAT

STEP 4:
PUSH THE BUTTON AND PULL

 OUT THE MANUAL TOOL

STEP 5:
RELEASE THE BUTTON AND REPEAT THE 

SEQUENCE FROM STEP 1 ON A NEW 
COUPLING
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PVTX DN06

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

PVTX DN06 - ISO 6.3
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PVT.006.905 PU
PVT.006.915 PU
PVT.006.925 PU
PVT.006.935 PU
PVT.006.945 PU
PVT.006.955 PU
PVT.006.965 PU
PVT.006.975 PU
PVT.006.985 PU
PVT.006.995 PU

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS

* OPTIONAL

PVTX DN06 - ISO 6.3
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PVT.006.905 PU
PVT.006.915 PU
PVT.006.925 PU
PVT.006.935 PU
PVT.006.945 PU
PVT.006.955 PU
PVT.006.965 PU
PVT.006.975 PU
PVT.006.985 PU
PVT.006.995 PU

* OPTIONAL

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

CONE MARKED
PVT06A53 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED  
PVT 06 *

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

CONE MARKED
PVT06A53.1 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED
PVT 06 *

DNP Color Code Catalogue 202042 www.dnp.it



PVTX DN13

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS

* OPTIONAL

PVTX DN13 - ISO 10
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.006.905 TEE
PST.006.915 TEE
PST.006.925 TEE
PST.006.935 TEE
PST.006.945 TEE
PST.006.955 TEE
PST.006.965 TEE
PST.006.975 TEE
PST.006.985 TEE
PST.006.995 TEE

PVTX DN13 - ISO 10
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.006.905 TEE
PST.006.915 TEE
PST.006.925 TEE
PST.006.935 TEE
PST.006.945 TEE
PST.006.955 TEE
PST.006.965 TEE
PST.006.975 TEE
PST.006.985 TEE
PST.006.995 TEE

* OPTIONAL

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

CONE MARKED
PVTX13A53 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 06 *

CONE  MARKED
PVTX13A53.1 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 06 *

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *
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PVTX DN20

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

PVTX DN20 - ISO 12.5
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PVT.019.905 TEE
PVT.019.915 TEE
PVT.019.925 TEE
PVT.019.935 TEE
PVT.019.945 TEE
PVT.019.955 TEE
PVT.019.965 TEE
PVT.019.975 TEE
PVT.019.985 TEE
PVT.019.995 TEE

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS

* OPTIONAL

PVTX DN20 - ISO 12.5
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PVT.019.905 TEE
PVT.019.915 TEE
PVT.019.925 TEE
PVT.019.935 TEE
PVT.019.945 TEE
PVT.019.955 TEE
PVT.019.965 TEE
PVT.019.975 TEE
PVT.019.985 TEE
PVT.019.995 TEE

* OPTIONAL

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

CONE MARKED
PVT20A53 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED PVT 20 *

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

CONE MARKED
PVT20A53.1 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED PVT 20 *
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PVTX DN22

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS

* OPTIONAL

PVTX DN22 - ISO 16
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PVT.019.905 TEE
PVT.019.915 TEE
PVT.019.925 TEE
PVT.019.935 TEE
PVT.019.945 TEE
PVT.019.955 TEE
PVT.019.965 TEE
PVT.019.975 TEE
PVT.019.985 TEE
PVT.019.995 TEE

PVTX DN22 - ISO 16
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PVT.019.905 TEE
PVT.019.915 TEE
PVT.019.925 TEE
PVT.019.935 TEE
PVT.019.945 TEE
PVT.019.955 TEE
PVT.019.965 TEE
PVT.019.975 TEE
PVT.019.985 TEE
PVT.019.995 TEE

* OPTIONAL

CONE MARKED
PVT20A53 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED PVT 20 *

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

CONE MARKED
PVT20A53.1 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED PVT 20 *

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *
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PVTX DN25

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

PVTX DN25 - ISO 19
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.019.905 TEE
PST.019.915 TEE
PST.019.925 TEE
PST.019.935 TEE
PST.019.945 TEE
PST.019.955 TEE
PST.019.965 TEE
PST.019.975 TEE
PST.019.985 TEE
PST.019.995 TEE

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS

* OPTIONAL

* OPTIONAL

PVTX DN25 - ISO 19
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.022.905 TEE
PST.022.915 TEE
PST.022.925 TEE
PST.022.935 TEE
PST.022.945 TEE
PST.022.955 TEE
PST.022.965 TEE
PST.022.975 TEE
PST.022.985 TEE
PST.022.995 TEE

CONE MARKED
PVT25A53 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 20 *

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

CONE MARKED
PVT25A53.1 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 22 *

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *
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PVTX DN30

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS

* OPTIONAL

PVTX DN30 - ISO 25
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.025.905 TEE
PST.025.915 TEE
PST.025.925 TEE
PST.025.935 TEE
PST.025.945 TEE
PST.025.955 TEE
PST.025.965 TEE
PST.025.975 TEE
PST.025.985 TEE
PST.025.995 TEE

PVTX DN30 - ISO 25
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.025.905 TEE
PST.025.915 TEE
PST.025.925 TEE
PST.025.935 TEE
PST.025.945 TEE
PST.025.955 TEE
PST.025.965 TEE
PST.025.975 TEE
PST.025.985 TEE
PST.025.995 TEE

* OPTIONAL

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

CONE MARKED
PVT30A53 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 25 *

CONE MARKED
PVT30A53.1 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 25 *

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *
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PVTX DN39

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS

PVTX DN39 - ISO 40
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.039.905 TEE
PST.039.915 TEE
PST.039.925 TEE
PST.039.935 TEE
PST.039.945 TEE
PST.039.955 TEE
PST.039.965 TEE
PST.039.975 TEE
PST.039.985 TEE
PST.039.995 TEE

* OPTIONAL

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 D *

CONE MARKED
PVTX39A53 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 39 *

* OPTIONAL

CONE MARKED
PVTX39A53.1 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

PVTX DN39 - ISO 40
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PVT.039.905 TEE
PVT.039.915 TEE
PVT.039.925 TEE
PVT.039.935 TEE
PVT.039.945 TEE
PVT.039.955 TEE
PVT.039.965 TEE
PVT.039.975 TEE
PVT.039.985 TEE
PVT.039.995 TEE
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PVTX DN50

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS

* OPTIONAL

PVTX DN50 - ISO 50
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PVTX.050.905 TEE
PVTX.050.915 TEE
PVTX.050.925 TEE
PVTX.050.935 TEE
PVTX.050.945 TEE
PVTX.050.955 TEE
PVTX.050.965 TEE
PVTX.050.975 TEE
PVTX.050.985 TEE
PVTX.050.995 TEE

CONE MARKED
PVTX50A53.1 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

* OPTIONAL

CONE MARKED 
PVTX50A53 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

PVTX DN50 - ISO 50
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PVT.050.905 TEE
PVT.050.915 TEE
PVT.050.925 TEE
PVT.050.935 TEE
PVT.050.945 TEE
PVT.050.955 TEE
PVT.050.965 TEE
PVT.050.975 TEE
PVT.050.985 TEE
PVT.050.995 TEE
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DNP Color Code Catalogue 2020

PVV3: COLOR BAND ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE

FEMALE: GENERAL ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

MALE: GENERAL ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 
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STEP 1:
INSERT THE 

CONE

STEP 2:
INSERT THE 
COLOR BAND

STEP 3:
PUSH THE BAND
INTO THE SEAT

STEP 4:
PUSH THE BUTTON AND PULL

 OUT THE MANUAL TOOL

STEP 5:
RELEASE THE BUTTON AND REPEAT

 THE SEQUENCE FROM STEP 1 
ON A NEW COUPLING

STEP 1:
INSERT THE 

CONE

STEP 2:
INSERT THE 
COLOR BAND

STEP 3:
PUSH THE BAND
INTO THE SEAT

STEP 4:
PUSH THE BUTTON AND PULL

 OUT THE MANUAL TOOL

STEP 5:
RELEASE THE BUTTON AND REPEAT

THE SEQUENCE FROM STEP 1 
ON A NEW COUPLING



PVV3 DN10

1° STEP

N° 4 ADAPTERS 
MARKED 06 *

CONE MARKED 
PVV10A53.1 *

HEXAGONAL 
SLEEVE ONLY

REINSERT
EXTERNAL 
O-RING

CONE MARKED
PVV10A53 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

FEMALE WITHOUT
EXTERNAL O-RING

N° 4 ADAPTERS 
MARKED PVV10 *

REMOVE 
EXTERNAL 
O-RING

2° STEP
MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

PVV3 DN10 - ISO 10
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.006.905 TEE
PST.006.915 TEE
PST.006.925 TEE
PST.006.935 TEE
PST.006.945 TEE
PST.006.955 TEE
PST.006.965 TEE
PST.006.975 TEE
PST.006.985 TEE
PST.006.995 TEE

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

* OPTIONAL

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

3° STEP

PVV3 DN10 - ISO 10 
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PVV.010.905 TEE
PVV.010.915 TEE
PVV.010.925 TEE
PVV.010.935 TEE
PVV.010.945 TEE
PVV.010.955 TEE
PVV.010.965 TEE
PVV.010.975 TEE
PVV.010.985 TEE
PST.013.995 TEE

* OPTIONAL
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1° STEP 3° STEP

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS /PART NUMBERS 

PVV3 DN13 - ISO 12.5
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.013.905 TEE
PST.013.915 TEE
PST.013.925 TEE
PST.013.935 TEE
PST.013.945 TEE
PST.013.955 TEE
PST.013.965 TEE
PST.013.975 TEE
PST.013.985 TEE
PST.013.995 TEE

PVV3 DN13

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

2° STEP

REMOVE 
EXTERNAL 
O-RING

CONE MARKED
PVV13A53 *

FEMALE WITHOUT
EXTERNAL O-RING

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

N° 4 ADAPTERS 
MARKED 13 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

CONE MARKED
PVV13A53.1 *

N° 4 ADAPTERS 
MARKED 
PVT 20 *

* OPTIONAL

REINSERT
EXTERNAL 
O-RING

HEXAGONAL 
SLEEVE ONLY

* OPTIONAL

PVV3 DN13 - ISO 12.5
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PVT.019.905 TEE
PVT.019.915 TEE
PVT.019.925 TEE
PVT.019.935 TEE
PVT.019.945 TEE
PVT.019.955 TEE
PVT.019.965 TEE
PVT.019.975 TEE
PVT.019.985 TEE
PVT.019.995 TEE
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1° STEP

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

PVV3 DN20 - ISO 20
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.022.905 TEE
PST.022.915 TEE
PST.022.925 TEE
PST.022.935 TEE
PST.022.945 TEE
PST.022.955 TEE
PST.022.965 TEE
PST.022.975 TEE
PST.022.985 TEE
PST.022.995 TEE

PVV3 DN20 - ISO 20
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PVT.019.905 TEE
PVT.019.915 TEE
PVT.019.925 TEE
PVT.019.935 TEE
PVT.019.945 TEE
PVT.019.955 TEE
PVT.019.965 TEE
PVT.019.975 TEE
PVT.019.985 TEE
PVT.019.995 TEE

PVV3 DN20

REMOVE 
EXTERNAL 
O-RING

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

CONE MARKED
PVV20A53 *

FEMALE WITHOUT
EXTERNAL O-RING

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

N° 4 ADAPTERS 
MARKED PVT 20 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

CONE MARKED
PVV20A53.1 *

3° STEP REINSERT
EXTERNAL 
O-RING

N° 4 ADAPTERS 
MARKED 22 *

* OPTIONAL

2° STEP

HEXAGONAL 
SLEEVE ONLY

* OPTIONAL
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1° STEP

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

PVV3 DN25 - ISO 25
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.025.905 TEE
PST.025.915 TEE
PST.025.925 TEE
PST.025.935 TEE
PST.025.945 TEE
PST.025.955 TEE
PST.025.965 TEE
PST.025.975 TEE
PST.025.985 TEE
PST.025.995 TEE

PVV3 DN25

REMOVE 
EXTERNAL 
O-RING

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

CONE MARKED
PVV25A53 *

FEMALE WITHOUT
EXTERNAL O-RING

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS 
MARKED 22 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

CONE MARKED
PVV25A53.1 *

3° STEP REINSERT
EXTERNAL 
O-RING

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

N° 4 ADAPTERS 
MARKED 25 *

PVV3 DN25 - ISO 25
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.022.905 TEE
PST.022.915 TEE
PST.022.925 TEE
PST.022.935 TEE
PST.022.945 TEE
PST.022.955 TEE
PST.022.965 TEE
PST.022.975 TEE
PST.022.985 TEE
PST.022.995 TEE

* OPTIONAL

2° STEP

HEXAGONAL 
SLEEVE ONLY

* OPTIONAL
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FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

PVV3  DN30 - ISO 31.5
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PVT.035.905 TEE
PVT.035.915 TEE
PVT.035.925 TEE
PVT.035.935 TEE
PVT.035.945 TEE
PVT.035.955 TEE
PVT.035.965 TEE
PVT.035.975 TEE
PVT.035.985 TEE
PVT.035.995 TEE

PVV3 DN30

2° STEP

REMOVE 
EXTERNAL 
O-RING

1° STEP

REINSERT
EXTERNAL 
O-RING

CONE MARKED
PVV30A53 *

FEMALE WITHOUT
EXTERNAL O-RING

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS 
MARKED PVT 35 *

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 D *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

CONE MARKED 
PVV30A53.1 *

3° STEP

PVV3 DN30 - ISO 31.5
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PVT.035.905 TEE
PVT.035.915 TEE
PVT.035.925 TEE
PVT.035.935 TEE
PVT.035.945 TEE
PVT.035.955 TEE
PVT.035.965 TEE
PVT.035.975 TEE
PVT.035.985 TEE
PVT.035.995 TEE

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 D *

N° 4 ADAPTERS 
MARKED 
PVT 35 *

HEXAGONAL 
SLEEVE ONLY

* OPTIONAL

* OPTIONAL
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PRH3: COLOR BAND ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE

FEMALE: GENERAL ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

MALE: GENERAL ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 
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STEP 1:
INSERT THE 

CONE

STEP 2:
INSERT THE 
COLOR BAND

STEP 3:
PUSH THE BAND
INTO THE SEAT

STEP 4:
PUSH THE BUTTON AND PULL

 OUT THE MANUAL TOOL

STEP 5:
RELEASE THE BUTTON AND REPEAT 
THE SEQUENCE FROM STEP 1 ON 

A NEW COUPLING

STEP 1:
INSERT THE 

CONE

STEP 2:
INSERT THE 
COLOR BAND

STEP 3:
PUSH THE BAND
INTO THE SEAT

STEP 4:
PUSH THE BUTTON AND PULL

 OUT THE MANUAL TOOL

STEP 5:
RELEASE THE BUTTON AND REPEAT 
THE SEQUENCE FROM STEP 1 ON 

A NEW COUPLING



PRH3 DN10

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

PRH3 DN10 - ISO 10
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.006.905 TEE
PST.006.915 TEE
PST.006.925 TEE
PST.006.935 TEE
PST.006.945 TEE
PST.006.955 TEE
PST.006.965 TEE
PST.006.975 TEE
PST.006.985 TEE
PST.006.995 TEE

PRH3 DN10 - ISO 10
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.006.905 TEE
PST.006.915 TEE
PST.006.925 TEE
PST.006.935 TEE
PST.006.945 TEE
PST.006.955 TEE
PST.006.965 TEE
PST.006.975 TEE
PST.006.985 TEE
PST.006.995 TEE

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS

* OPTIONAL

* OPTIONAL

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

CONE MARKED
PRH10A53.1 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 06 *

CONE MARKED
PRH10A53 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 06 *

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

DNP Color Code Catalogue 2020 57www.dnp.it



PRH3 DN13

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

PRH3 DN13 - ISO 12.5
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PVT.019.905 TEE
PVT.019.915 TEE
PVT.019.925 TEE
PVT.019.935 TEE
PVT.019.945 TEE
PVT.019.955 TEE
PVT.019.965 TEE
PVT.019.975 TEE
PVT.019.985 TEE
PVT.019.995 TEE

PRH3 DN13 - ISO 12.5
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.019.905 TEE
PST.019.915 TEE
PST.019.925 TEE
PST.019.935 TEE
PST.019.945 TEE
PST.019.955 TEE
PST.019.965 TEE
PST.019.975 TEE
PST.019.985 TEE
PST.019.995 TEE

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS

* OPTIONAL

* OPTIONAL

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

CONE MARKED
PRH13A53.1 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 20 *

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

CONE MARKED
PRH13A53 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 
PVT 20 *
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PRH3 DN20

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

PRH3 DN20 - ISO 19
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.025.905 TEE
PST.025.915 TEE
PST.025.925 TEE
PST.025.935 TEE
PST.025.945 TEE
PST.025.955 TEE
PST.025.965 TEE
PST.025.975 TEE
PST.025.985 TEE
PST.025.995 TEE

PRH3 DN20 - ISO 19
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.025.905 TEE
PST.025.915 TEE
PST.025.925 TEE
PST.025.935 TEE
PST.025.945 TEE
PST.025.955 TEE
PST.025.965 TEE
PST.025.975 TEE
PST.025.985 TEE
PST.025.995 TEE

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS

* OPTIONAL

* OPTIONAL

CONE MARKED
PRH20A53.1 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 25 *

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

CONE MARKED
PRH20A53 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 25 *

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *
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PRH3 DN25

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

PRH3 DN25 - ISO 25
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.025.905 TEE
PST.025.915 TEE
PST.025.925 TEE
PST.025.935 TEE
PST.025.945 TEE
PST.025.955 TEE
PST.025.965 TEE
PST.025.975 TEE
PST.025.985 TEE
PST.025.995 TEE

PRH3 DN25 - ISO 25
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.030.905 TEE
PST.030.915 TEE
PST.030.925 TEE
PST.030.935 TEE
PST.030.945 TEE
PST.030.955 TEE
PST.030.965 TEE
PST.030.975 TEE
PST.030.985 TEE
PST.030.995 TEE

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS

* OPTIONAL

* OPTIONAL

CONE MARKED
PRH25A53 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 25 *

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 C *

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 D *

CONE MARKED
PRH25A53.1 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 30 *
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PRH3 DN30

FEMALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS 

PRH3 DN30 - ISO 31.5
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.039.905 TEE
PST.039.915 TEE
PST.039.925 TEE
PST.039.935 TEE
PST.039.945 TEE
PST.039.955 TEE
PST.039.965 TEE
PST.039.975 TEE
PST.039.985 TEE
PST.039.995 TEE

PRH3 DN30 - ISO 31.5
CODE COLOR MATERIAL

PST.039.905 TEE
PST.039.915 TEE
PST.039.925 TEE
PST.039.935 TEE
PST.039.945 TEE
PST.039.955 TEE
PST.039.965 TEE
PST.039.975 TEE
PST.039.985 TEE
PST.039.995 TEE

MALE: ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS OF COLORED RINGS/PART NUMBERS

* OPTIONAL

* OPTIONAL

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 D *

CONE MARKED
PRH30A53 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 39 *

MANUAL TOOL
CODE 1511 D *

CONE MARKED
PRH30A53.1 *

COLORED RING
(SEE CODE TABLE)

N° 4 ADAPTERS
MARKED 39 *
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I dati tecnici del presente catalogo sono indicativi 
e possono essere soggetti a variazone in qualsiasi 
momento.

Technical data of this catalogue are indicative and 
we reserve the right to change above specifications 
without notice.

Technische Angaben, müssen als rein indikativ 
betrachtet werden, Änderungen behalten wir uns 
ohne Anküdigung vor.

Les informations techniques conténues dans ce 
catalogue sont données à titre indicatif, nous nous 
réservons le droit de les modifier sans préavis.

CAT. CC 01 del 11/2022
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